505342733 02/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389515

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
NEAL D. JOHNSTON			03/13/2014
GORDON JOHNSTON			03/13/2014
GIORGIO SARDO			03/06/2014
GABRIELE GANZITTI			03/05/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	FLEXTRON	IICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETI	NG, LTD.
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, A	LEXANDER HOUSE	
Internal Address:	35 CYBER	CITY	
City:	EBENE		
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	6	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
		32951	
	1578	52951	
Application Number:		32925	
Application Number: Application Number:	1578		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1578		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA sent to the		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA sent to the provided; if t	32925 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t (805	32925 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ve	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t (805 ttorr	32925 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi i) 447-1000	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the (805 ttorr AMC	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 447-1000 aca@amgen.com	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to the provided; if t (805 ttorr AMC ONE	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 447-1000 aca@amgen.com GEN INC.	ia US Mail.
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the (805) ttorray AMC ONE THC	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> (aca@amgen.com GEN INC. E AMGEN CENTER DRIVE	ia US Mail.
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the (805) ttorray AMC ONE THC	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> (447-1000 aca@amgen.com GEN INC. E AMGEN CENTER DRIVE OUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91320-1	ia US Mail.
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to the provided; if the (805) ttorray AMC ONE THC	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi) 447-1000 aca@amgen.com GEN INC. E AMGEN CENTER DRIVE DUSAND OAKS, CALIFORNIA 91320-1 A-1801-US-CNT/CNT2	ia US Mail.

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 24

source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page1.tif

02/22/2019

source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page2.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page3.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page4.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page5.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page6.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page7.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page8.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page9.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page10.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page11.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page12.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page13.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page14.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page15.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page16.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page17.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page18.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page19.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page20.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page21.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page22.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP_Assignment2#page23.tif source=A-1801-US-PSP Assignment2#page24.tif

Docket No.: A-1801-US-PSP

PATENT REEL: 048414 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Neal D. Johnston, 1900 Hi-Line Drive, #260, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA,

Gordon Johnston, 1531 Inspiration Drive, Apt. 3046, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA

Giorgio Sardo, Via Porro Lambertenghi 9, 20159 Milan, Italy, and

Gabriele Ganzitti, Via Alfonso Lamarmora n.42, 20122 Milan, Italy

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

DRUG CASSETTE, AUTOINJECTOR, AND AUTOINJECTOR SYSTEM

which is found in: US Provisional Application No. 61/800,000 filed March 15, 2013.

Whereas FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., having its registered office at Level 3, Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters

PATENT REEL: 048414 FRAME: 0841

Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 048414 FRAME: 0842

In Witness Whereof I have executed thi	s assignment on	3/13/2014	20 14 .
		(Month, Day)	(Year)
	C		2
Neal D. Johnston		and the second s	Brassan and Bl
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor	r)
UNITED	STATES OF A	MERICA	
State/Commonwealth of			
County of Dalks	\$	88.	
On this the <u>13</u> day of <u>Ma</u> Day <u>Thomas 6 Sonnicr</u>	<u>клеђ</u> Month	, <u>2 </u>	, before me, otary Public,
Name of Notary Public			
personally appeared $Meal$	Johnston		
	Name(s) of Si	gners(s)	
	personally k	nown to me – OR \sim	
	巴 proved to m evidence	e on the basis of satisfac	xory
	to the within in	(s) whose name(s) is/ar strument and acknowle executed the same for	edged to me
		and and official seal.	
		Martin Carrows	
		grature of Notary Public	
THOMAS G. SOMAEB	Thomas	6 Sonnier	
(25) 2017 COSAMO 20, 2014 2019 20, 2014		12014	
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above		other Required Information are of Notary, Expiration Dat	í nta n
	<i>fa</i> 1 1196005 1.4956	na or ranned, mukananan ran	w, wow.y

3

In Witness Whereof I have execut	ed this assignment on		20
In Witness Whereof I have execut		(Month, Day)	(Year)
Gordon Johnston			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor)
UN	ITED STATES OF AM	ERICA	
State/Commonwealth of	Ъ		
State/Commonwealth of	\$ ss	•	
۶			
On this the day of Day	Month	Year	, before me
Name of Notary		_, the undersigned No	stary Public,
personally appeared	Name(s) of Sign	:rs(s)	
	personally kno	wn to me – OR –	
	proved to me of evidence	on the basis of satisfac	tory
) whose name(s) is/an nument and acknowle	dged to me
	to the within inst that he/she/they e: therein stated.	cecuted the same for t	the purposes
	that he/she/they e: therein stated.		the purposes
	that he/she/they e: therein stated. WITNESS my har	cecuted the same for t	the purposes
	that he/she/they e: therein stated. WITNESS my har	xecuted the same for t	he purposes
Place Notary Scal/Stamp Above	that he/she/they e: therein stated. WITNESS my har Sign	cecuted the same for t nd and official seal. ature of Notary Public	

REEL: 048414 FRAME: 0843

		Docket No.: 1	A-1801-US-PS
In Witness Whereof I have executed this	s assignment on	-	20 .
In Witness Whereof I have executed this		(Day, Month)	(Year)
Giorgio Sardo			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Invento	
Place of Execution:			
Witness I:	<u>Witness 2</u> :		
Signature:	Signature:		
Date:	Date:		
Name:	Name:		
Address:	Address:		
City:	City:		
Country:	Country:		

	Docket No.: A-1801-US-P
In Witness Whereof I have executed this	s assignment on20 (Day, Month) (Year)
	(Day, Month) (Year)
Gabriele Ganzitti	
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
Place of Execution:	
Witness 1:	<u>Witness 2</u> :
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
City:	City:
Country:	Country:

8

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Neal D. Johnston, 1900 Hi-Line Drive, #260, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA,

Gordon Johnston, 1531 Inspiration Drive, Apt. 3046, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA

Giorgio Sardo, Via Porro Lambertenghi 9, 20159 Milan, Italy, and

Gabriele Ganzitti, Via Alfonso Lamarmora n.42, 20122 Milan, Italy

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

DRUG CASSETTE, AUTOINJECTOR, AND AUTOINJECTOR SYSTEM

which is found in: US Provisional Application No. 61/800,000 filed March 15, 2013.

Whereas FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., having its registered office at Level 3, Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	s assignment on		20 .
In Witness Whereof I have executed thi	• <u> </u>	(Month, Day)	(Year)
Neal D. Johnston			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor)
UNITED	STATES OF AN	IERICA	
State/Commonwealth of)		
County of	} s	s.	
On this the day of			, before me.
On this the day of Day	Month	Year , the undersigned No	tory Dublic
Name of Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, the undersigned int	Jary Fublic,
personally appeared			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name(s) of Sig		,
	□ personally kr	nown to me – OR –	
	proved to me evidence	on the basis of satisfac	tory
	to the within ins	s) whose name(s) is/ar strument and acknowle executed the same for	edged to me
	WITNESS my ha	and and official seal.	
	Sig	gnature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above		other Required Information he of Notary, Expiration Dat	te, etc.)

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	is assignment on	March	(3	20 (4.
		(Mon	th, Day)	(Year)
Gordon Johnston (Name of Inventor)	//	(Signatur	re of Inventor	·······
		Construction	W GL MAR WINCH	/
UNITEI) STATES OF AN	MERICA		
State/Commonwealth of $\underline{\sqrt{2xas}}$	} :	ss.		
County of <u>Dallas</u>				
On this the <u>13</u> day of <u>Mar</u> <u>Day</u> <u>Thomas 6 Sonnier</u>	<u>e /</u> Month	······································	20/4 Véar	, before me,
Thomas 6 Jonnier				otary Public,
Name of Notary Public				
personally appeared <u>Gordon Je</u>				
	Name(s) of Sig	ners(s)		
	personally ki	nown to me	- OR -	
	roved to me evidence	e on the basi	s of satisfac	story
	to be the person to the within in that he/she/they therein stated.	strument an	d acknowl	edged to me
	WITNESS my h	and and offi	cial seal.	
		gnature of Not	ary Public	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Thomas (5 Sonnie	<u>r</u>	
	06/30/	e of Notary E		
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above	Any (Printed Nan	other Required ne of Notary, F	Information Expiration Da	te, etc.)

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assign	ment on	
	(Day, Month)	
Giorgio Sardo		
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor	r)
Place of Execution:		
Witness 1:	<u>Witness 2</u> :	
Signature:	Signature:	
Date:	Date:	
Name:	Name:	
Address:	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	City:	
Country:	Country:	

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assign	ment on	20 .
	(Day, Month)) (Year)
Gabriele Ganzitti		
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inv	
Place of Execution:		
<u>Witness 1</u> :	<u>Witness 2</u> :	
Signature:	Signature:	
Date:	Date:	
Name:	Name:	
Address:	Address:	
City:	City:	
Country:	Country:	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Neal D. Johnston, 1900 Hi-Line Drive, #260, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA,

Gordon Johnston, 1531 Inspiration Drive, Apt. 3046, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA

Giorgio Sardo, Via Porro Lambertenghi 9, 20159 Milan, Italy, and

Gabriele Ganzitti, Via Alfonso Lamarmora n.42, 20122 Milan, Italy

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

DRUG CASSETTE, AUTOINIECTOR, AND AUTOINIECTOR SYSTEM

which is found in: US Provisional Application No. 61/800,000 filed March 15, 2013.

Whereas FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., having its registered office at Level 3, Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	assignment on		20
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Month, Day)	(Year)
Neal D. Johnston			
(Name of Inventor)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Signature of Inventor)	, ,
UNITED	STATES OF AMER	lica	
State/Commonwealth of			
State/Commonwealth of	\$ ^{ss.}		
On this the day of Day			, before me,
Day	Month	Year the undersioned No	fary Public
Name of Notary Public	······	ane anaoranginea 14a	un y 1 umie,
personally appeared			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Name(s) of Signers(s)	
	personally known	1 to me – OR –	
	proved to me on t evidence	the basis of satisfact	ory
	to be the person(s) w to the within instrum that he/she/they exec therein stated.	nent and acknowled	dged to me
	WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.	
	Signatur	re of Notary Public	
- Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above		Required Information Votary, Expiration Date	, etc.)

In Witness Whereof I have executed thi	s assignment on	20
	(Mont	h, Day) (Year)
Gordon Johnston		
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature	e of Inventor)
UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA	
State/Commonwealth of	······	
County of	} \$\$\$.	
On this the day of	,	, before me,
	Month, the unde	
Name of Notary Public		isigned isotary rubiic,
personally appeared		
	Name(s) of Signers(s)	
	personally known to me -	OR-
	proved to me on the basis evidence	of satisfactory
	to be the person(s) whose nar to the within instrument and that he/she/they executed the therein stated.	acknowledged to me
	WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.
	Signature of Notar	y Public
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above	Any other Required I (Printed Name of Notary, Ex	

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on $0.6 \frac{M_{OU}}{(Day, Month)} \frac{20 \frac{1L_{1}}{(Year)}}{(Year)}$		
Giorgio Sardo (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)	
Place of Execution: <u>11/CANO</u>		
Witness 1:	Witness 2:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Date: 06 - Mar - 2014	Date: 06 - Mon - 20 14	
Name: FABIQ FIGOCO	Name: <u>CARONSTINN RIVA</u>	
Address: VIA MARSALA, 44	Address: VIA BERETTA, 28	
City: BRI) GHE RIO	City: <u>CINISELLO BALSAND, 200</u> 92	
Country: <u>ITAL-Y</u>	Country:	

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on		20	
	:	(Day, Month)	(Year)
Gabriele Ganzitti			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor)	
Place of Execution:			
Witness 1:	Witness 2:		
Signature:	Signature:		
Date:	Date:		
Name:	Name:		
Address;	Address:		
City:	City:		
Country:	Country:		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Neal D. Johnston, 1900 Hi-Line Drive, #260, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA,

Gordon Johnston, 1531 Inspiration Drive, Apt. 3046, Dallas, Texas 75207, USA

Giorgio Sardo, Via Porro Lambertenghi 9, 20159 Milan, Italy, and

Gabriele Ganzitti, Via Alfonso Lamarmora n.42, 20122 Milan, Italy

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

DRUG CASSETTE, AUTOINJECTOR, AND AUTOINJECTOR SYSTEM

which is found in: US Provisional Application No. 61/800,000 filed March 15, 2013.

Whereas FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., having its registered office at Level 3, Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters

> PATENT REEL: 048414 FRAME: 0858

1

Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	s assignment on		20 .
	The second s	(Month, Day)	(Year)
Neal D. Johnston			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor)
UNITED	STATES OF AN	MERICA	
State/Commonwealth of			
County of		\$8.	
On this the day of			, before me,
On this the day of Day	Month	Year , the undersigned No	starv Public
Name of Notary Public	······································	are and an gried in	i uomo,
personally appeared			
	Name(s) of Sig	ners(s)	
	personally ki	nown to me – OR –	
	proved to me evidence	on the basis of satisfac	etory
	to the within in	(s) whose name(s) is/ar strument and acknowle executed the same for t	dged to me
	WITNESS my h	and and official seal.	
	Sij	gnature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above		other Required Information as of Notary, Expiration Dat	e, elc.)

3

In Witness Whereof I have executed this	s assignment on		
	.	(Month, Day)	(Year)
Gordon Johnston			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Invento	r)
UNITED	STATES OF AN	IERICA	
State/Commonwealth of		<u>_</u>	
County of	}	S.	
On this the day of			, before me,
Day	Month	Year , the undersigned N	otary Public
Name of Notary Public		, and anactorgrica iv	omiy i uono,
personally appeared			s
	Name(s) of Sign		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	🗋 personally kn	iown to me – OR –	
	proved to me evidence	on the basis of satisfa	ctory
	to the within ins	s) whose name(s) is/ar strument and acknowle executed the same for	edged to me
	WITNESS my ha	and and official scal.	
	Sig	nature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Scal/Stamp Above		ther Required Information e of Notary, Expiration Da	

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on		_20,	
		(Day, Month)	(Year)
Giorgio Sardo			
(Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor)	*****
Place of Execution:			
Witness 1:	Witness 2:		
Signature:	Signature:		
Date:	Date:		
Name:	Name:		
Address:	Address:		
City:	City:		
Country:	Country:		······································

In Witness Whercof I have executed this assign	ument on <u>S, MARCH</u> 2014. (Day, Month) (Year)
Gabriele Ganzitti (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
Place of Execution: $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{UAN}}$ (I_{TALY})	
Witness 1:	<u>Witness 2</u> :
Signature:	Signature:
Date: 5 March 2019	Date: 5 March, 2014
	Name: MARTIJN NISSE JAN DER VELSE
Address: VIA MONFALCONE 1	Address: VIA STELVIO 2
city: FARA D' ADDA	City: MONZA (MB)
Country: 1TALY	Country:TALY